

## Prior Authorization (PA) Updates! Effective April 1, 2019

The Prior Authorization Guide and Prior Authorization Code Matrix are updated for an **April 1, 2019 effective date**. All Provider Authorization tools are available online at <http://www.molinahealthcare.com> under “Forms” and services that require a prior authorization are easily searchable within the PA Code Matrix. Please note the following updates:

Q2 Effective 4/1/19 Changes			
Effective Date	Specialty/Service	Change/Update Description	LOB
4/1/2019	DME	<b>Added PA Required:</b> E0652	Medicaid, Marketplace, Medicare
4/1/2019	Experimental/Investigational	<b>Added PA Required:</b> 0509T, 0510T, 0511T, 0512T, 0513T, 0514T, 0515T, 0516T, 0517T, 0518T, 0519T, 0520T, 0521T, 0522T, 0523T, 0524T, 0525T, 0526T, 0527T, 0528T, 0529T, 0530T, 0531T, 0532T, 0533T, 0534T, 0535T, 0536T, 0537T, 0538T, 0539T, 0540T, 0541T, 0542T	Medicaid, Marketplace, Medicare
4/1/2019	Genetic Testing	<b>Added PA Required:</b> 81422, 81503 81507 <b>Update:</b> 81211, 81213, 81214 replaced with new codes 81162, 81163, 81164, 81165, 81166	Medicaid, Marketplace, Medicare
4/1/2019	Imaging - Advanced	<b>Update:</b> C8904, C8907, 77058, 77059 replaced with 77046, 77047, 77048, 77049	Medicaid, Marketplace, Medicare
4/1/2019	Outpatient Hospital/Ambulatory Surgery Center (ASC) Procedures	<b>Removed - No PA required:</b> 95911, 95912, 95913 <b>Added PA Required:</b> 33979 <b>Update:</b> C9741 replaced with 33289	Medicaid, Marketplace, Medicare
4/1/2019	Physical & Occupational Therapy	<b>Removed - No PA required:</b> 97012, 97022, 97026, 97028, 97032, 97533	Medicaid, Marketplace, Medicare
4/1/2019	Psychological/Neuropsychological Testing	<b>Removed - No PA Required:</b> 96110, 96127	Medicaid, Marketplace, Medicare
4/1/2019	Radiation Therapy & Radio Surgery	<b>Removed - No PA required:</b> 77334	Medicaid, Marketplace, Medicare

Thank you for serving our Molina members